2) MRE is an acronym for ”Meals Ready to Eat” and a more detailed description of MRE can be found in the section ”Meals Ready to Eat (MRE)”.

BDO Mälardalen AB is the Company’s auditor, with Carl-Johan Kjellman as auditor-in-charge and member of the Swedish
Institute of Authorised Public Accountants (Sw. Föreningen Auktoriserade Revisorer). Carl-Johan Kjellman has been the
Company’s auditor since 6 December 2023, and during the remaining period covered by the historical financial information in
the Prospectus, Carlsson & Partners Revisionsbyrå AB was the auditor with Petter Gustafsson as authorised public accountant
and member of FAR and can be contacted at Sankt Eriksgatan 117, SE-113 43 Stockholm, Sweden. The address of BDO Mälardalen
AB is Sveavägen 53, SE-113 59 Stockholm, Sweden.

The Company’s principle
activities

Major shareholders

Board of Directors and
senior executives

Auditor

Ownership immediately
prior to the Offering

After the Offering (if the
Offering is fully subscribed and

the Over-allotment Option is
not exercised)

After the Offering (if the
Offering is fully subscribed and

the Over-allotment Option is
exercised in full)

Shareholders Number Percentage (%) Number Percentage (%) Number Percentage (%)

Thinc Holding 2 AB1 4,550,000 39.6% 4,046,768 32.6% 3,933,541 31.7%

Thinc Holding AB1 1,440,000 12.5% 1,440,000 11.6% 1,440,000 11.6%

Axel Lindgren AB 3,950,000 34.4% 3,054,887 24.6% 2,853,486 23.0%

Westerholm & Partners AB 690,000 6.0% 350,399 2.8% 273,989 2.2%

Total major shareholders 10,630,000 92.4% 8,892,054 71.6% 8,501,016 68.4%

Other shareholders 870,000 7.6% 756,094 6.1% 730,466 5.9%

Additional new shareholders N/A N/A 2,777,778 22.4% 3,194,444 25.7%

Total new and existing shareholders 11,500,000 100.0% 12,425,926 100.0% 12,425,926 100.0%

1) Company 100% owned by Thomas Dahlstedt, CEO of Nordrest.

Key items in the Group’s consolidated income statementKey financial
information in
summary

Key financial information of the Company

1 January - 31 December

K3/AAA
 Audited (unless otherwise stated)

1 January - 31 March

K3/AAA
 Unaudited

MSEK (unless otherwise stated) 2023 2022 2021 2024 2023

Total income 1,829.0 1,245.1 555.3 495.6 417.4

Operating profit 155.2 59.8 16.9 36.2 30.0

Net profit (profit for the period attributable
to equity holders of the parent company)1

80.7 25.4 15.8 28.8 16.0

Profit for the period 124.4 45.1 18.5 29.1 23.4

Net sales growth, %2 46.7 146.8 7.1 19.6 121.9

Operating margin (EBIT margin), %2 8.8 5.0 3.5 7.5 7.4

Earnings per share before dilution, SEK2,3  8.07  2.54  1.58  2.50  1.60

Earnings per share after dilution, SEK2,3  7.63  2.40 1.58 2.38  1.51

1) During the first quarter of 2024, the Company acquired all minority interests in OutMeals and Dinners, which means that historical figures
attributable to periods prior to the first quarter of 2024 are not relevant to the current distribution between the parent company’s shareholders
and the minority interest.

2) The key performance measures have not been audited or reviewed by the Company’s auditor.
3) The number of shares and earnings per share have been restated for all periods to take account of a share split (10,000:1) registered at.

6 Nordrest Holding AB

Key items in the Group’s consolidated statement of cash flows

[…]

of the Offering. Each share in the Company carries entitlement to
one vote at general meetings.

As od the date of the Prospectus, the Company is controlled by
Thomas Dahlstedt through ownership in Thinc Holding 2 AB and
Thinc Holding AB as well as Lars Lindgren through ownership

in Axel Lindgren AB. After completing the Offering, Thomas
Dahlstedt and Lars Lindgren will continue to control a large portion
of the number of shares and votes in the Company (see table
below) and will therefore still be able to continue to exercise a
significant influence over the Company. To ensure that control over
the Company is not misused, the Company follows applicable rules
for corporate governance, such as the Swedish Companies Act and
Nasdaq First North Growth Market’s Rule Book for Issuers, which
all contain provisions designed to protect the interests of minority
shareholders.

Ownership immediately
prior to the Offering

After the Offering (if the Offering
is fully subscribed and the Over-

allotment Option is not exercised)

After the Offering (if the Offering is
fully subscribed and the Over-

allotment Option is exercised in full)

Shareholders Number Percentage (%) Number Shareholders Number Percentage (%)

Thinc Holding 2AB1 4,550,000 39.6% 4,046,768 32.6% 3,933,541 31.7%

Thinc Holding AB1 1,440,000 12.5% 1,440,000 11.6% 1,440,000 11.6%

Axel Lindgren AB 3,950,000 34.4% 3,054,887 24.6% 2,853,486 23.0%

Westerholm & Partners AB 690,000 6.0% 350,399 2.8% 273,989 2.2%

Total major shareholders 10,630,000 92.4% 8,892,054 71.6% 8,501,016 68.4%

Other shareholders 870,000 7.6% 756,094 6.1% 730,466 5.9%

Additional new shareholders N/A N/A 2,777,778 22.4% 3,194,444 25.7%

Total new and existing shareholders 11,500,000 100.0% 12,425,926 100.0% 12,425,926 100.0%

1) Company 100% owned by Thomas Dahlstedt, CEO of Nordrest.

66 Nordrest Holding AB

LOCK-UP COMMITMENTS

Board members, senior executives and shareholders

The Company’s Board of Directors and senior executives and share-
holders in the Company who, as of the date of the Prospectus, hold
a total of 100 percent of the shares and votes in the Company have
undertaken or will undertake not to sell any shares in the Company
for a certain period after the first day of trading in the Company’s
shares on Nasdaq First North Growth Market. The undertaking from
the Company’s board members, employees and senior executives